4 TURNIPSEED ATLANTA

AUGUSTA
ENGINEERS ST. SIMONS ISLAND

January 2, 2024

Mrs. Judy McCorkle

City Administrator

City of Sandersville

P.O. Box 71

Sandersville, Georgia 31082

Via electronic mail: jmccorkle@sandersvillega.org
Re:  City of Sandersville, Georgia
Sewerage System Improvements, Division Two
Project No, 121841
Dear Mrs. McCorkle:
We are attaching a copy of Change Order No. Three on the City’s contract with
L&L Utilities, Inc. on subject project. If acceptable, please sign, date and forward to the
United States Department of Agriculture Rural Development for further processing.
If you have any questions, please call us.
Yours truly,
Wm

W. David Tyre, P.E.

WDT:bs
Attachment

L . e e ey ey e e e e e e ey

Augusta = 4210ColumbilaRoad = Building3 « Augusta, Georgla30907 « 706-863-8800



: \—
ILICDC=
INGRIIAS HEMD CORTALE
DOt U NS FOMWTIFS

Revised Change Order No. _ Three
Date of Issuance: December 1, 2023 Effective Date:
Owner: City of Sandersville, Georgla Owner's Contract No.:
Contractor: L&L Utllities, Inc, Contractor’s Project No.:
Engineer: Turnipseed Engineers Engineer's Project No.: 121841
Project: Sewerage System Improvements, September  Contract Name:
2017 (Revised December 2018)

The Contract is modifled as follows upon execution of this Change Order:
Description:
Adjust contract time to substantial completion date.
Attachments:

CHANGE IN CONTRACT PRICE CHANGE IN CONTRACT TIMES
Origlnal Contract Price: Original Contract Times: 11/4/2019

Substantial Completion: 270
$1,028,634.00 Ready for Final Payment: 300
days or dates

[Increase) [Decrease)] from previously approved Change
Orders No. 1 to No. 2:

[Increase}{Deasrease} from previously approved Change
Orders No. 0 to No. 2:
Substantial Completion: 25

$19,847.00 Ready for Final Payment: 25
days or dates
Contract Price prior to this Change Order: Cantract Times prior to this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 295
$1,048,481.00 Ready for Final Payment: 325
days or dates
[Increase] [Decrease) of this Change Order: [Increase] {Besraase] of this Change Order:
Substantial Completion: 197
50 Ready for Final Payment: 197
days or dates
Contract Price Incorporating this Change Order: Contract Times with all approved Change Orders:
Substantial Completion: 492
$1,048,481.00 Ready for Final Payment: 522
days or dates

ACCEPTED:

By:

ECOMMENDED:
By: . By:
er {IMtequired)

Owner (Authorlzed Signature)

Title

Tide: E’,ﬁ%ﬁmﬂ&a&. Title
Date: | Date

Date

|
Approveu’ by Funding Agency (if applicable)
By:

Date:

Title:

EJCDC" ¢-941, Change Order.
Prepared and published 2013 by the Enginears Joint Contract Documents Committes,
Page C-941-10f 1 {s:.yimnlclumu-ssn)




